Office of the Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

## **CANCELLATION CORRIGENDUM**

Memo No. 262

Date: 22/02/2022

Tender Title: eNIT No- WBUDMA/ BMS /NIT- 10 (e) 21 22 of the EE BMS Division Tender Reference No N.I.T No - WBUDD/EE/BMSD/NIT-10 (e)/2021-22 of Executive Engineer/Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division

Tender ID: 2022\_UDD\_365892\_1

**Name of Work:** 1) Installation of standby pumping unit for discharge of treated water from B.S.T. Plant with the allied civil works complete under Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle.

## Due to unavoidable circumstances this tender is here by cancelled

Executive Engineer

Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division

Date: 22/02/2022

Memo No. 262

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1) The Special Secretary, Department of U D & M A, Govt. of West Bengal, Nagarayan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- 2) The Chief Engineering Advisor, Department of U D & M A (Salt Lake Project), Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
- 3) Special Secretary IT/eGovcell, Nagarayan, Urban Development Department, DE-8, Sector-I of Salt Lake City with request to upload the notice in the Department website <u>www.wburbnservices.gov.in.gov.in</u>
- The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 5) The Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 7) The Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091.
- 8) The SDO/ Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I.
- Accounts branch.

Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division

9)